## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kuen-Wang Sheu	08/04/2011
Shu-Fen Huang	08/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Taiwan Biotech Co, Ltd.
Street Address:	22 Chieh-Shou Road, Taoyuan City
City:	Taoyuan Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13198775

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)246-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-246-9641

Email: SFRENKEL@SDFPAT.COM
Correspondent Name: FRENKEL & ASSOCIATES
Address Line 1: 3975 UNIVERSITY DR., STE. 330
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TE 11-9J

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stuart D. Frenkel

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 131987

PATENT REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0820

Docket No.: TE 11-9J

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03-09)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA
ONE No. 0654 0007 (our 2/04/2000)	TS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kuen-Wang Sheu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shu-Fen Huang	Name: Taiwan Biotech Co., Ltd.
	Address: 22, Chieb-Shou Road, Taoyuan City
	7 (Green Day Edward Lawy was Cry
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	-i
Execution Date(s): August 4, 2011	City Tenyana Heim
X Assignment	City: Taoyuan Hsien
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State/Prov.:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, , ,
13/198,775	
Additional numbers atta	  ched?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Stuart Frenkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 29500	
Address: Frenkel & Associates, PC	☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card
3975 University Drive, Suite 330	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
City: Fairfax	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: Virginia	8. Payment Information
Country: USA ZIP: 22030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002
Phone Number: 703-246-9641	Expiration Date 01/13
Fax Number: 703-246-9646	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: sfrenkel@sdfpat.com	Authorized User Name
). Signature:	
/Stuart D. Frenkel/	2011-08-05
Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Stail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Stuart Frenkel

Name of Person Signing

2

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	Kuen-Wang SHEU
	(2) Shu-Fen HUANG
(1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
(0).	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the
	undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Import many of Assistance	TATLIAN DIOTROLLOO LED
<ul><li>(6) Insert name of Assignee</li><li>(7) Insert address of Assignee</li></ul>	
(7) lisen address of Assignee	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies
	and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore,
	METHOD FOR MAKING DONEDESTI
(8) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title,	(8) METHOD FOR MAKING DONEPEZIL
Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Application or Case No.
(9) Insert date of signing of	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America  (9) on August 4, 2011
Application	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
for filed applications	filed
1) The understand	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or
	on and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
•	gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application
	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with
such interference.	
	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the
Assignee.	
4) The undersigned a	gree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and
improvements thereof, and	will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
5) The undersigned f	nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States
resulting from said applicat	ion or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and
hereby covenants that he h	has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not
execute, any agreement in	conflict herewith.
6) The undersigned he	ereby grant(s) the firm of Frenkel & Associates, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further
identification which may be	necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
7) This Assignment sl	hall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs,
executors, administrators, s	successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
In witness whereof, ex	recuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s),
(1) Date August 4, 20	111 Name of Inventor Shew, Milenwang
(2) Date August 4, 2	Name of Inventor Shew, Welnwang  Name of Inventor Huang, Shufen
(3) Date	Name of Inventor
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor
	DATENT

RECORDED: 08/05/2011 REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0822